



Join the WhatsApp group\* to find fellows at the park, on the riverwalk, or at Horan's Landing. Main meeting point will be at Horan's Landing.

June 9th, 2024, 12-4pm

## June Fellowship

Come out and play!!

Relax in shady Kingsland Point Park, walk, picnic, kayak\* at Horan's Landing, or sit on the beach. Bring your own lunch.

Meet at: Horan's Landing
57 River St, Sleepy Hollow, NY
Metered street parking

\*For more information, contact Diane T (914) 659-0192

No raindate scheduled Event will be cancelled if raining.





## June Fellowship Details

## Sunday, June ninth, 12-4pm

(No raindate scheduled. Event would be cancelled.)

Where: Meet at the small park at Horan's Landing, 57 River St, Sleepy Hollow, NY
The small parking lot may be full, so bring quarters to use street metered parking.
There is a sliver of beach, a park with picnic tables, a river front walk, an enormous wooded park next door, Kingsland Point Park, and an adjacent restaurant.

Optional parking: Kingsland Point Park
Tarrytown Light-Kingsland Point Park, Sleepy Hollow, NY 10591
parking fees: \$5 with park pass, \$10 without park pass

Easily stay in touch and find fellows on the day of the event by joining the **WhatsApp group** for the event: <a href="https://chat.whatsapp.com/FeTcwXk7mTv34mCuqPKJVs">https://chat.whatsapp.com/FeTcwXk7mTv34mCuqPKJVs</a>

